
 

APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FULL-TIME STUDENTS FOR 2023/2024 

ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

FIRST SEMESTER 
 

ACTIVITIES DURATION DATE  

Resumption of Students (ND I, HND 

I & HND II) 

1 WEEK Monday, 8th January, 2024 

Registration of Students (ND I, HND 

I & HND II) 

Monday, 8th January – Sunday 14th January, 

2024 

Commencement of Lecture for 

Students (ND I, HND I & HND II) 

 Monday, 15th  January, 2024 

Orientation for Students (ND I & 

HND I) 

3 DAYS Wednesday, 7th February – Friday 9th  

February, 2024 

Resumption of ND II Students  Monday, 12th February, 2024 

ND II Students' Registrations  1 WEEK Monday, 12th February – Sunday, 18th 

February 2024  

Commencement of Lectures  ND II 

Students 

 Monday, 19th February, 2024 

Late Registration Window (All 

Students) 

1 WEEK Monday, 19th  February – 3rd March, 2024 

Matriculation  1 DAY Thursday 14th March, 2024  

Mid-Semester Test (All Students) 1 WEEK Monday 18th March – 22nd March, 2024 

End of Lectures   Friday, 12th April, 2024 

Lecture free week 1 WEEK 15th  April – 19th  April, 2024 

Examination 2 WEEKS 22nd  April – Friday, 3rd May, 2024 

Total ND I, HND I & 

HND II (17 

WEEKS), ND 

II (12 WEEKS) 

 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 
 

DETAILS DURATION DATE 

Resumption & Commencement of 

Lectures for all Students 

   Monday, 20th May, 2024  

Mid Semester Test 1 WEEK 22th July – 26 July, 2024 

Students’ week 1 WEEK 29th July – 2nd August, 2024 

End of Lectures  16th August, 2024  

Lectures Free Week 1 WEEK 19th August – 23rd August, 2024 

Examination 2 WEEKS 26th August – 6th September, 2024 

SIWES BEGINS   

Project Presentation 1 WEEK  

TOTAL 16 WEEKS  

GRAND TOTAL 33 WEEKS  
 


